

#### OROVILLE CITY COUNCIL

Council Chambers 1735 Montgomery Street Oroville, CA. 95965

March 10, 2020 SPECIAL MEETING OPEN SESSION 10:00 AM AGENDA

## **CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL**

Council Members: David Pittman, Eric Smith, Linda Draper, Art Hatley, Janet Goodson, Vice Mayor Scott Thomson, Mayor Chuck Reynolds

### **OPEN SESSION**

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Adoption of Agenda

# **REGULAR BUSINESS - Action Calendar**

 CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OROVILLE IMPOSING A BAN ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF NEEDLE EXCHANGE PROGRAMS WITHIN THE CITY OF OROVILLE

The Council will consider the approval of an ordinance related to a needle exchange program ban in the City of Oroville.

#### RECOMMENDATION

Approve Ordinance No. 1842 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OROVILLE IMPOSING A BAN ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF NEEDLE EXCHANGE PROGRAMS WITHIN THE CITY OF OROVILLE.

Direct Staff to prepare letters for Council consideration to the City of Chico and the State Department of Public Health regarding the needle exchange program in the City of Chico

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Adjourn to March 17, 2020 at 5:00 P.M. in the Oroville City Council Chambers

Accommodating Those Individuals with Special Needs – In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Oroville encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in the public meeting process. If you have a special need in order to allow you to attend or participate in our public meetings, please contact the City Clerk at (530) 538-2535, well in advance of the regular meeting you wish to attend, so that we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you. Documents distributed for public session items, less than 72 hours prior to meeting, are available for public inspection at City Hall, 1735 Montgomery Street, Oroville, California.

Recordings - All meetings are recorded and broadcast live on cityoforoville.org and YouTube.